| • • | Docket No.: PP.BALY.0013P |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ((Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 2/9/04 RI 02-1 | 1-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ✓ / ▼ 1026 To the Director of the United States Patent and Tracemary 1026 | |
| | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Park Place Entertainment Corporation | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ico). |
| | Name: <u>Caesars Entertainment, Inc.</u> |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment D Merger | Street Address: 3930 Howard Hughes Parkway |
| Security Agreement Schange of Name | |
| | City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109 |
| Other | |
| Execution Date: January 5, 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/008,521 Additional numbers atta | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: R. Scott Weide | - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Interna Address: Weide & Miller, Ltd. | |
| 02/10/2004 LMUELLER 00000047 10008521 | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 502200 |
| | - |
| City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89128 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. | T USE THIS SPACE |
| R. Scott Weide (Reg. No. 37,755) | " I SWW Jebruany 6, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date Date |
| | Ith required cover sheet information to: |
| Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United States Patent and Tradem | ark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 1450 NT |

| REEL: 014961 FRAME: 1 |
|-----------------------|
|-----------------------|

State of DelWar91 Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:29 AM 01/05/2004 FILED 08:38 AM 01/05/2004 SRV 040002462 - 2906776 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PARK PLACE ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

Fursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Park Place Entertainment Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

Article I: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter referred to as "the Corporation") is Caesars Entertainment, Inc.

<u>SECOND</u>: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed in its corporate name this 5th day of January, 2004.

PARK PLACE ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION

Name: Bernard-E. DoLury, Jr. Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0168



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARK PLACE ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARK PLACE ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION" TO "CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 8:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2846888

DATE: 01-05-04

2906776 8100 040002462

> PATENT REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dual cooper, a U.S. citizen, residing at 27 Corte Rivera, Lake Elsinore, CA 92512, the inventor of certain new and useful improvements in <u>Multi-Hand Poker Game Method and Device With Wager Allocation</u>, for which we are filing a Utility Patent Application and hereby authorize and request my attorney, Philip J. Anderson, Anderson & Morishita, LLC, Suite 102, 2725 S. Jones Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89146, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of said application when known (Application Serial No. _______, filed _______).

AND WHEREAS, Konami Gaming, Inc., a Nevada Corporation, having its principal place of business at 7140 South Industrial Rd., Suite 200, Las Vegas, NV, US, 89118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said KONAMI GAMING INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said KONAMI GAMING INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said KONAMI GAMING INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said KONAMI GAMING INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $6^{\frac{74}{2}}$ day of $\frac{74}{2003}$.

G:\Konami\03-01 Cooper assignment.wpd

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA, ON THIS THE ______ DAY OF

A.D. NOTARY PUBLIC

SUSAN G. SLATER NOTARY PUBLIC, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE

RECORDED: 02/06/2004